
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1452
ANSWERED ON:29.10.2008
NH PROJECTS UNDERTAKEN IN CHHATTISGARH
Mohale Shri Punnulal

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of National Highway projects undertaken in the State of Chhattisgarh during the last three years and the current year;

(b) the present status of each of these projects as on date;

(c) the details of funds allocated and incurred during the said period, project-wise; and

(d) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRNSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a),(b),(c)&(d) The details of projects undertaken in the State of Chattisgarh during the last three years and current year along with the sanctioned cost and the present status are Annexed.

Funds are allocated to various states including Chhattisgarh as a whole and not project wise. Year wise allocation and expenditure for Chattisgarh for development of National Highways works by the three executing agencies, during the last three years are as under:

Agency: State PWD (Rs. In crores)

Year 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

Allocation  49.90 37.00 39.00 54.00

Expenditure 49.34 36.75 38.78 22.18

Agency: NHAI (Rs. In crores)

Year  2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

Allocation  0.00 24.0 30.9 17.34

Expenditure 0.00 6.81 13.36 2.45

Agency: BRO (Rs. In crores)

Year  2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09


Allocation  22.26 28.47 29.92 50.29

Expenditure 22.26 28.47 29.92 20.15
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